# 503186884 02/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3233501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANNETTE MARIE STROUD	02/19/2015
DINER MONDRAGON	02/19/2015
JOHNNY LAMAR BROWN	02/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMINGTON INDUSTRIES	
Street Address:	8822 PRODUCTION LANE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	OOLTEWAH	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37363	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14624689

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-279-0159

**Email:** frank@marinopatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK MARINO

Address Line 1: 394 MEREDITH NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: MEREDITH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RE-038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK MARINO

SIGNATURE: /Frank Marino/

DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RE038\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RE038\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503186884 REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0814

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Annette Marie Stroud, Diner Mondragón, and Johnny Lamar Brown have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mats (hereinafter the "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "Vehicular Floor Mat System", which was filed on 18-FEB-2015 as Application No. 14/624689;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any patent which may be granted therefore to Remington Industries (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a corporation having its place of business at 8822 Production Lane, Suite 101, Ooltewah, TN, and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this	day of <u>Feb.</u>	, in the year 🔏	25	
at <u>Rewinston</u>	Indust	106		_
4		antto	Maria	March
State of		Annette Marie Stro		
County of <u>HAM, HON</u>	<del>-</del> .			
Before me personally instrument to be a free act and	deed and also represe	ented that he or she is		
2	NOTARY	Notary Public	ch.y	
	NOTARY /			

PATENT REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0815

Docket No.: RE-038

Executed this 4 day of Fee , in the year Zois
at <u>REMINSTON INDISCUES</u>
State of Diner Mondragón
County of Harrilton
Before me personally appeared Diner Mondragón, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 34 way of
Executed this 19 day of Feb., in the year 2015
m Remination Industries /
State of Johnny Lamar Brown
County of Marril 401
Before me personally appeared Johnny Lamar Brown, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 190 day of 190 day in the year 200 services.  (Seal)    Seal

PATENT REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0816